From,

Sundar Pal,

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Deoria

To,

The Registrar General,

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge,

Deoria

Subject:

purchase permission to Application for

Agricultural land situated at district Saharanpur,

Uttar Pradesh.

Respected Sir,

I beg to say that Baleshwar Kumar S/O Shri Satya Pal Singh resident of Village - Bitiya, Tehsil and District - Saharanpur is the owner through sale deed of the Property/Agricultural land of Area 2050 sq. m, Khata No 52, Khasra No 75 situated at Village - Bitiya, Tehsil and District - Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh. He is ready to sell the same Agricultural land in favour of me. Baleshwar Kumar has no relation with me in any manner. No case relating to the mentioned person is pending in my court. I want to purchase the said Agricultural land.

Therefore, it is requested to put up this application along with the attached proforma before the Hon'ble court for kind permission. With regards,

Encl: Prescribed Proforma

Date: 04/05/2024

(Sundar Pal)

Yours Faithfully,

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate Deoria

ID No - UP2145

जाबीच्य बसुबद ग्यायाधीस देवरिय 113/ दिनांक 07-05.2 देविक अग्रसारित

From,

Sundar Pal,

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Deoria

To,

The Registrar General,

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge,

Deoria

Subject:

Regarding permission of purchasing an Agricultural land of Area 2050 sq. m, Khata No 52, Khasra No 75 situated at Village - Bitiya, Tehsil and District - Saharanpur. Information required under C.L No. 25/Admin(A) dated July 13, 1998 and section 24 of

Government Servant Conduct Rules.

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have the honour to inform the Hon'ble Court that I want to purchase an Agricultural land as details mentioned above from Baleshwar Kumar S/O Shri Satya Pal Singh R/O Village – Bitiya, Tehsil and District – Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh.

The total cost of the Agricultural land (including all charges is Rs. 11,76,000/- (Eleven Lac and Seventy Six Thousand Only). Details as required under the above mentioned circular letter and rules are as follows.

1.	Date of Joining Service	29/01/2015
2.	Present Gross Salary	2,28,445/-
	Take Home Salary	1,78,743/-
3.	Details of Purchase	Agricultural land of Area 2050 sq m, Khata No. 52, Khasra No. 75, situated at Village – Bitiya, Tehsil and District – Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh
4.	If any advance or loan taken from the High Court, Its amount, in what manner the loan will be repaid namely the number of installment, loan amount, till the date of deduction will be made.	N.A
5.	If any loan taken from bank, details of amount, mode of payment, period of deduction, number and amount of installment	
6.	Regarding purchase of second hand car, name of vehicle, its model, cost price etc. date of purchase, month and year of vehicle from Car dealer to first purchase.	N A

9

	Details of Property (Area of House, locality, City, District, if putting and or House the size)	Open Agricultural land of Area 2050 sq m, Khata No. 52, Khasra No. 75, situated at Village – Bitiya, Tehsil and District – Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh
8.	Name & Full Address of Seller	Baleshwar Kumar S/O Shri Satya Pal Singh resident of Village – Bitiya, Tehsil and District – Saharanpur
9.	Whether the dealer is regular or reputed one.	N.A
10	Whether the Judicial Officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the Judicial Officer.	No
11	Details of source of amount.(paper in support thereof)	Total amount will be paid by my Salary Account No. 34671535474, SBI

With regards,

Date: 04/05/2024

(A)

Yours Faithfully,

(Sundar Pal)
Addl. Chief Judicial
Magistrate
Deoria
ID No - UP2145